10-28-2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	ited States Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney Docket No.
10050	26C-086
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Liaguettians Unice: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1): Takaki FUKUYAMA	and damest or recorning party (100)
(2): Hiroki MURASE	Name: TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.
(3): Yasushi OKADA	
(4): Kenichi FUKURONO (5): Toru OZAKI	Street Address: 1, Aza Nagahata
(6): Ichizo SHIGA	
(7): Yuki NONOYAMA	Oaza Ochiai, Haruhi-cho
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	City: Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City. Nishikasugai-guli, Alchi-ken
Execution Date(s) (1), (3), (4): 8/5/08;	Country: JAPAN Zip:452-8564
(5), (6), (7): 8/6/08; (2): 9/1/08	21p. 402-0004
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/222,387	
	│ tached?
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: DAVID G. POSZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	W Authorized to be abouted to deposit account
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101	X Enclosed
Olieet Address. 120-0 South Lakes Diffe, Suite 101	
City: Poston	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Reston	8. Payment information
State: Virginia Zip: 20191	Conditional Local Assumption
Phone Number: (703) 707-9110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 707-9112	
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1147
•	Authorized Use/23/2908 SZEWDIE1 80000021 12222387
	85 FC:8821 40.00 OP
9. Signature:	October 23, 2008
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
DAVID G. POSZ (REG. NO. 37,701)	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

REEL: 021752 FRAME: 0175

Attorney Docket No.	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. 1, Aza Nagahata, Oaza Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, 452-8564, JAPAN		
1,722.112.9		
as Assignee, and its successors, assigned in the United States of America, and its known as	ns or other legal representatives territories, dependencies and p	s, the entire right, title and interest, possessions, to certain inventions
described in an application for Letters F	Patent of the United States exec	cuted
on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on	
as well as any and all continuations, div may be granted therefor. The undersig Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	ned hereby authorize(s) and re-	quest(s) the United States
The undersigned agree(s), when reque which may be necessary for securing, resting title thereto in said Assignee.	sted, to sign all papers, take all maintaining and enforcing pater	rightful oaths, and perform all acts ts for said inventions and for
The undersigned authorize(s) and emp of priority provided under any and all in as may be necessary in connection with	ternational conventions and trea	e and claim the benefit of the right aties in respect of said inventions,
The undersigned also authorize(s) Pos may be necessary or desirable for reco	z Law Group, PLC to insert here relation of this document.	eon any further identification that
fuku Jama Takaku Inventor 1: FUKUYAMA, Takaki	05 - Aug - 2008 Date	Cikir Talochi Witness
Inventor 2: MURASE, Hiroki	<u>01 - Sep - 2w</u> € Date	Witness
Inventor 3: OKADA, Yasushi  Tukurono Kenichi	05- Aug - 2008 Date	Okio Taluki Witness
Inventor 4: FUKURONO, Kenichi	05 - Aug - 2008 Date	Obio Taluchi Witness
Gaki Toru Inventor 5: OZAKI, Toru	06- Aug - 2008 Date	Aka Jalek. Witness

Ontinued on page 2 for additional inventors

Revised March 2005

Shiga Itizo
Inventor 6: SHIGA, Ichizo

Nonoyana Yuki Inventor 7: NONOYAMA, Yuki

ot - Aug -2-08
Date

06- Aug - 2008 Date

Oliv Tabeli
Witness

Ohio Tabeli
Witness

Revised March 2005

**PATENT REEL: 021752 FRAME: 0177** 

**RECORDED: 10/23/2008**